

Addendum #1

15th January 2016

The following addendum supersedes information contained in the Instructions to Bidders, Scope of Work issued for the RFQ to the extent referenced. This Addendum forms part of the RFQ documents and will be subject to all of the conditions set out in the contract conditions.

This Addendum # 1 contains 1 page.

Addendum #1

A. Letter of Invitation

1. Deadline for submissions has been changed from 3:00pm on Friday, 15th January 2016, as stated in the fourth paragraph of the Letter to Invitation, to 3:00pm on Wednesday, 20th January 2016.

B. Instructions to Bidders

1. Deadline for submissions has been changed from 3:00pm on Friday, 15th January 2016, as stated in the paragraph (1) of the Instructions to Bidders, to 3:00pm on Wednesday, 20th January 2016.

END OF ADDENDUM #1